Lz

SV
Deelision No. :’.Jh'v W

EZFORE TEE RATLROAD CCMMISSION CF THEX STATE

In the Matter of the LApplication of the )

NORTZ FORK DIRCE COMPANY, )
a corjoration, ror ca order eutiorizing )
1t %o mortgage oroperty and Vo execuve %

Loplication No. 15090
mortzage and dortgage nove.

In the letter of the Application of the
NORTE TCRK DITCHE COLPANY,

o coryoretion, for anm order authorizing

1% to mortgzage properiy and o cxecute

s Adpplication No. 15091
mortgage and mortgase notes.

. C. F. Yetteer, Tor applicant.

3Y "Z3 COLZIISSION:

0 2PINTIONXN

In Aspplication No. 15090 North ?ork Ditch.Compény asks the
.ailroad Commicsion to make i1ts order authofizing it %o make, execute
and deliver to C. W. Clarke Co., & corporation, its »romiszsory note
and mortzege in the prizncipal zwmount of $211,000.00 for the purpose
o0f retiring an existing note and mortgagé ané of Linaneing the cost
of additionel construction work.

In Anplication No. 15091 North Fork Ditch Company asks the
Commission tTo make its order authorizing it o make, oxecute and
deliver to C. W. 01que C0., & corporation, its Tive promissory notes
and mortsage 4n the szgrogate amount of $l3,995.00 for the purpose
of payling certain zhort torm notes now oﬁtstanding.

North Forlk Ditca Company it engaged in the dusiness of
sellirg and distributing water Tor mining, mechanical, agrlcultural

-]~




_exnd ouwhex purposes in portlons of the ¢ounties of 2lacer and Sacra-
mento. The company reports outstanding, as of August I1, 1938,
$200,000.00 of stock, a $150,000.00 LloRy term cecured note and $11,995.
of unsecured short term notes. The $150,000.00 mote is deted April

15, 1927 and is due Jupe 15, 1930. Its issue was suthorized by

the Commiszsion by Decisiom No. 18248. The $11,995.00 of shoxt term

notes include six nmotes, due November 1, 1928, issued Zor terms ol

six wmonths or less. AllL notes bear interest at the rate
creent per annum. |

It appears that all the notes and all of the stock, excopt
dircetorst qualifying chares, are owned by C. W. Clarke Co.  Trat
compeny is willing “o increase the mortgege indebtedness fron $150,000

to 8211,000 to omeble applicant to acquire certain lands, consiszting

in the aggresate of 52.52 acres, and to construct cexrtain additions
and betterments, consisting of a dam and regulating rescrvolr and
cemtain canal Work. The estimated cost Lz reported az follows;~-

Tomthwork 2e2e2Volr « v o o o « o o » « o J507,136.80
Tarthwork ¢2n8l o o o o o 4 e e oo e oo . 4,415.93
concrete and steel outlet vworke . « « .« - 3,470.00
Diversion of main camal during coanstructiion 400.00
Change of county road after consiructlon 200.00
Zngineering o s o o o 0 e o 0 0 4 e o .o 2,222.84
contingencies . . + . . . . . . 4,562.27
Tands Tor dam and roservoir site and canal  8,450.00

Total.----o-----..o-----..-.- :;60,917.84

The comstruction of the proposed work will, 4t Ls alleged, be
oL great benefit in concerving watver heretofore .wasted, and, in the
event of emerseacy breaks on the maln canal, will meet & neak demend
Tor &t leact three dayc. n'addition, i1t will meect an increasoed
demand on ‘the system of at lecst 250 minerst inches which will result

in additional income of at least $5,000.00-énnually.




& €OPY of the proposed mortsase éecurins,the payzent orf the
$211,000.00 indobtedness is Tiled with Application No. 15090. It
will be.a Tirst lica on applicantst vroverties, whether now owned or
Zereafter acouired and will secure. the payment of a $211,000.00 note
doted Qevover 25, 1928, payeble on Qctoder 25, 1931, with intercest

av the rate of six pereent per annum, and additional amounts up to

595,000.00. The issue of notes, secured by the mortzasze, in excess

of ©211,000.00 is not now borfore the cbmmission, aowever, and the
authority groaaved herein o execute the mortgage should not be con-
strued az authority vo issue notes Iz excess of $211,000.00.

Coming to “he request contaimed in Lpplication No. 15091, it
appears that durling ey of thic year ec rabrdinary,flood conditions
cumoged the companyts malin canal and that iz making repairs Lt bore
rowed from C. W. Clarke Co. the cum of $13,995.00 which 1% evidencod
by the six short term unsecured notes due Hovemder 1, 1928. It now

vo execute & mortsage on all Ats properties, second %o the

- securing the §211,000.00 indevtedness, to eovidenco the
amount and Vo lssue five new cix percent notes, cach in the
of 52,7¢9.00, maturiag scericlly on Octobor first of cach .of
years 1529 vo 1933 lnclusive. & copy of the proposed nortzage is

filed with Application No. 15091.
0O RDER

Noxrth Forl Ditch Company haviné anplied to the Rallroed
Commiccion foxr peralssion ©0 cxecute mortgages aﬁd to issue notes in
the zggrezate principal cmount of $224,995.00, a mublic hearing
having been held before Zxaminer Fankhauser and the Reilroad Commis-
sion being of the opinion that these ayplications zhould bYe graanved,
a5 herein provided, and that the money, properiy or labor to be
procured or vaid for through vhe issue of the nofe: ic reccorably

reguized by applicant for the purposes specilied nereolm and that




tee oxpenditure of £211,000.00 iz mot in vhole or Iin part reasonably
cherzoable o operating oxpense o £O incomo,

v T EERZBY OXDERED that Norid Tork Ditch Company bey end 1t
Zeredby is; authorized to execute a mortzage subdbstantizlly In the saze
corm as thet Tiled with Applicetion No. 1lU090, end Vo itszue itsvprom-
izsory note, secured taeredy, in the principal emount o 5211,000.00,

ble on'or herore three vears olvter date of icsuéjwith interest at

no*t exceoding six percent per annum, for the purpose of payinyg
3150,000.00 note now outstanding, and of finaneing the cost ol ac~
guiring the lands and of constructiag the addéitions and bveviterments
wolorred $0 in the foregoling opinion.

+n Te EIATPY SURTESR ORDIRED thet North Fork Ditch Compeny
ve, and 4% zereby is, aathorized to oxecute & morbteage substantially
in the seme form &g thet filed with Applicatiom No. 13091, and o
Lsoue 1to promissor? notes, secured theredy, in the aggregate nrinci~
pal anount of $13,995.00, payable on or belforo fave‘§ears after date
of issue, with imterest at not excecding six percont per JUNUM, Lo
che purpose ofpaying the 513,995.00, of short tern tasecured notés
now outsternding.

The aufhority rereln granted iz subject to the Tollowizg

conditions;~

1. The suthority kercin granted to cxecute morigages Lo oX

the purpose o thesé‘proceedings only and iz zranted only insofer as
tuic Commission has Jurisdiction under the terms of the Public Ttil-
.ties Lev L 1z not intvended zs @ approval:of'said mortsages as
To such othor legal roguirement to which they migat be subject.

2. Applicant chell keep such récord of the izsue of the notes
norein authorized as wiil emable 1%t to file, within thirty deys

therealier, a veriflied repoxrt, ac requ&ré§.by va¢ Rallroed Commis-




sion*s General Order No. 24, which order invofar ac applicadble, iz
made a part of tais order.

2. The authority herein wranted will become offective wWhen
applicent nos paid the fec prescribed by Section 57 of the Puvli

Ttillvies 4ct, which fee i3 §75.00.

DATED atv San Feancisco, Californis, this 4£ff day o®
Octodrer, 1928.

/%/ L

Comni sloners.

) RAILROAD COMMISSION ¢
: %af p ZAAER G :
ﬁ/ _,dé/;\ g 4 "‘ , 3

L;/}LOCT 2% 1928

%

s
//aw-‘v \4’7/\ )/'}‘//"’
MF‘MJ 2=

B et d

Py Lohoboteeamnemenneme s




